PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7049661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PERFECTION CERTIFICATE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
K2 SOFTWARE, INC.	11/12/2021
ASSURESIGN, LLC	11/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NINTEX USA, INC.
Street Address:	10800 NE 8TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 49

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11087259
Application Number:	17367128
Application Number:	16664587
Application Number:	16722601
Patent Number:	11093127
Application Number:	17376007
Application Number:	16831474
Application Number:	16834995
Application Number:	16835004
Application Number:	63104964
Application Number:	63142309
Patent Number:	8612763
Patent Number:	10311402
Patent Number:	10817811
Application Number:	17079950
Application Number:	16286979
Patent Number:	10657474
Patent Number:	11023834
-	

PATENT REEL: 058292 FRAME: 0509

507002823

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10027824
Patent Number:	10139514
Patent Number:	11044336
Application Number:	17335617
Patent Number:	10192272
Patent Number:	8832175
Patent Number:	9729394
Patent Number:	10331765
Patent Number:	7996758
Patent Number:	8010940
Patent Number:	8224853
Patent Number:	8239226
Patent Number:	9495519
Patent Number:	8141128
Patent Number:	9030686
Patent Number:	8988720
Patent Number:	9140626
Patent Number:	8838695
Patent Number:	8340925
Patent Number:	11017341
Patent Number:	11016836
Patent Number:	10909484
Patent Number:	10862867
Patent Number:	10739943
Patent Number:	10528327
Patent Number:	10452260
Patent Number:	10409558
Patent Number:	10372520
Patent Number:	10331416
Patent Number:	9847969
Patent Number:	9741004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jonathan.bradford@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER
Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET

PATENT

REEL: 058292 FRAME: 0510

Address Line 4: BOS	TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105444-8806-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BRADFORD
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN BRADFORD/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2021
Total Attachments: 17	,
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVis	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) - Executed#page1.tif
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVis	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) - Executed#page2.tif
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVis	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) - Executed#page3.tif
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVis	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) - Executed#page4.tif
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVis	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) - Executed#page5.tif
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVis	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) - Executed#page6.tif
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVis	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) - Executed#page7.tif
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVis	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) - Executed#page8.tif
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVi	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) - Executed#page9.tif
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVise Executed#page10.tif	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) -
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVisexecuted#page11.tif	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) -
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVisexecuted#page12.tif	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) -
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVise Executed#page13.tif	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) -
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVise Executed#page14.tif	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) -
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVisexecuted#page15.tif	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) -
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVise Executed#page16.tif	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) -
source=Active_108792982_12_NightVisexecuted#page17.tif	sion_Nintex (TPG) - Perfection Certificate - BXC (K&S) -

PERFECTION CERTIFICATE

November 12, 2021

Reference is made to (a) the Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Nightvision Bidco Limited, a limited company formed under the laws of England and Wales (the "Parent Borrower"), Nintex USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary Borrower"), Nightvision Midco Limited, a limited company formed under the laws of England and Wales ("Holdings"), PNC Bank, National Association, as administrative agent and as collateral agent (in such capacity, including any successor thereto, the "Collateral Agent") under the Loan Documents and as an Issuing Bank and Swing Line Lender, and each lender from time to time party thereto and (b) the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and Pledgors (in each case, as defined therein) party thereto from time to time and the Collateral Agent. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Perfection Certificate (this "Certificate") shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

As of the Closing Date, the undersigned Responsible Officer of the Subsidiary Borrower certifies, solely in respect of each of the Initial Loan Parties organized under the United States or any state thereof or the District of Columbia (each, a "Company"), to the Collateral Agent and each other Secured Party (as defined in the Credit Agreement) as follows:

1. Names.

- (a) The exact legal name of each Company, as such name appears in its respective Organizational Documents, is set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u>.
- (ii) a registered organization except to the extent disclosed in <u>Schedule 1</u>. Also set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> is (i) the organizational identification number, if any, of each Company that is a registered organization, (ii) the Federal Taxpayer Identification Number of each Company, (iii) the jurisdiction of organization or formation, as applicable, of each Company, and (iv) each other legal name each Company has had in the past five years, together with the date of the relevant change, each other corporate, trade or fictitious name by which a Company has been known or which a Company has used in the past five years and each other name used by any Company on any filings with the Internal Revenue Service in the past five years.
- (c) Except as set forth in <u>Schedule 1(a)</u>, no Company has changed its legal name, identity or corporate structure in any way within the past five years. Changes in identity or corporate structure would include mergers, consolidations and acquisitions of all or substantially all of the assets of a Person, as well as any change in the form, nature or jurisdiction of organization. If any such change has occurred, included in <u>Schedule 1</u> is the information required by <u>Sections 1(a)</u> and <u>1(b)(iii)</u> of this Certificate as to each acquiree or constituent party to a merger or consolidation. Except as set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u>, no Company has changed its jurisdiction of organization or formation, as applicable, at any time during the past four months.
- 2. <u>Current Locations</u>. The chief executive office of each Company is located at the address set forth opposite its name in <u>Schedule 2</u>.
- 3. <u>Unusual Transactions</u>. Except pursuant to any purchase, merger, consolidation, acquisition or other transaction listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereof, all Collateral has been originated by the Companies and all assets have been acquired in the ordinary course of business from a person in the business of selling goods of that kind, except for as set forth on <u>Schedule 3</u>.

 108792982_11

- 4. <u>Stock Ownership and Other Equity Interests</u>. Attached hereto as <u>Schedule 4</u> is a true and correct list of all the issued and outstanding Capital Stock constituting Collateral owned, beneficially or of record, by each Company.
- 5. <u>Debt Instruments</u>. Attached hereto as <u>Schedule 5</u> is a true and correct list of all promissory notes, instruments, tangible chattel paper, electronic chattel paper and other evidence of Indebtedness (other than checks to be deposited in the ordinary course of business) held by each Company with an aggregate outstanding principal amount greater than \$[10.0] million (individually) and owed to such Company.

6. <u>Intellectual Property</u>.

- (a) Attached hereto as <u>Schedule 6(a)</u> is a true and correct list of all United States (i) issued and applied-for Patents filed with the USPTO, (ii) registered and applied-for Trademarks filed with the USPTO and (iii) registered and applied-for Copyrights filed with the Copyright Office, in each case, constituting Collateral owned by a Company as of the date hereof (collectively, the "**Registered Intellectual Property**"), indicating for each such item, as applicable, the title, application and/or registration number, date of application and/or registration and the name of the current recorded owner.
- (b) Attached hereto as <u>Schedule 6(b)</u> is a true and correct list of all of each Company's license agreements in which a Company is, as of the date hereof, the exclusive licensee of any registered or applied-for United States Copyright filed with the Copyright Office and which constitutes Collateral.

7. [Reserved].

8. Real Property. Attached hereto as Schedule 8 is a true and correct list of (i) all real property owned by each Company with a fair market value equal to or in excess of \$5.0 million (individually), with only such real properties with a fair market value equal to or in excess of \$15.0 million (individually) to be encumbered by a Mortgage (such real property, the "Mortgaged Real Property"), (ii) the exact name of the Company that owns such real property, (iii) if different from the name identified pursuant to clause (ii) above, the exact name of the current record owner of such owned real property reflected in the records of the filing, registration or recording office for such real property identified pursuant to the following clause, (iv) the filing, registration or recording office in which a Mortgage with respect to each Mortgaged Real Property must be filed, registered or recorded in order for the Collateral Agent to obtain a perfected security interest therein, and (v) common names, addresses and uses of each real property.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate as of the date first above written.

NINTEX USA, INC.

By: _____

Title: President

[Signature Page to Perfection Certificate]

Legal Names, Etc.

Legal Name:

Company	Type of Entity	Jurisdiction of Organization	Organizational Number	Federal Taxpayer Identification Number
Nintex USA, Inc.	Corporation	Delaware	4226029	26-2342955
ENABLESOFT, INC.	Corporation	Florida	P95000040271	59-3316646
Drawloop Technologies, Inc.	Corporation	Florida	P00000040184	59-3645541
K2 Software, Inc.	Corporation	Delaware	3804361	20-1221137
Promapp Inc.	Corporation	Delaware	5708886	47-3396351
AssureSign, LLC	Limited Liability	Florida	L07000106997	26-1816210
	Company			
SourceCode North America, Inc.	Corporation	Nevada	C15728-2003	42-1597549

Prior Names:

Grantor	Other Names in Past Five Years	Date of Relevant Name Change
K2 Software, Inc.	SourceCode Technology Holdings, Inc.	April 9, 2020

Schedule 1(a)

Changes in Identity, Corporate Structure

Changes in Corporate Structure (prior five years):

Company	Legal Name of Constituent Party	Jurisdiction of Organization	Description of Structural Changes
Nintex USA, Inc.	ENABLESOFT, INC.	Florida	Acquisition of constituent (February 2019)
Nintex USA, Inc.	Promapp Inc.	Delaware	Corporate reorganization, constituent now 100% subsidiary (Dec 2018)
Nintex USA, Inc.	K2 Software, Inc.	Delaware	Acquisition of constituent (October 2020)
Nintex USA, Inc.	AssureSign, LLC	Florida	Acquisition of constituent (June 2021)
Nintex USA, Inc.	SourceCode ANZ Pty Ltd	Australia	Acquisition of constituent (Dec 2020)
K2 Software, Inc.	K2 Software France SAS	France	Creation of subsidiary, acquisition (purchase out of insolvency) of assets of K2 Software France SAS, which are placed into constituent entity (July 2020)
K2 Software, Inc.	K2NE GmbH	Switzerland	Acquisition of K2NE GmbH and subsidiaries (January 2019)
Nintex New Zealand Limited	Promapp Holdings Limited, Promapp IP Limited and Nintex New Zealand Limited	New Zealand	Amalgamation of constituents (January 2020)

 108792982_11

Chief Executive Office

Company	Chief Executive Office
Nintex USA, Inc.	10800 NE 8th Street, Suite 400 Bellevue, Washington, 98004,
	United States.
ENABLESOFT, INC.	10800 NE 8th Street, Suite 400 Bellevue, Washington, 98004,
	United States.
Drawloop Technologies, Inc.	10800 NE 8th Street, Suite 400 Bellevue, Washington, 98004,
	United States.
K2 Software, Inc.	10800 NE 8th Street, Suite 400 Bellevue, Washington, 98004,
	United States.
Promapp Inc.	10800 NE 8th Street, Suite 400 Bellevue, Washington, 98004,
	United States.
AssureSign, LLC	10800 NE 8th Street, Suite 400 Bellevue, Washington, 98004,
	United States.
SourceCode North America, Inc.	10800 NE 8th Street, Suite 400, Bellevue, Washington, 98004,
ĺ	United States.

108792982_11

Unusual Transactions

None.

108792982_11

Schedule 4
Stock Ownership and Other Equity Interests

Name of Subsidiary (Issuer)	Company (Beneficial/Record Owner)	Certificate No.	No. of Shares Owned (Total)	Percentage Ownership (Total)	Percentage Pledged as Collateral
ENABLESOFT, INC.	Nintex USA, Inc.	9	1,000,000 Common Stock	100%	100%
Drawloop Technologies, Inc.	Nintex USA, Inc.	C-1	1,000 Common Stock	100%	100%
K2 Software, Inc.	Nintex USA, Inc.	C-100	1,000 Common Stock	100%	100%
Promapp Inc.	Nintex USA, Inc.	C-100	1,000 Common Stock	100%	100%
AssureSign, LLC	Nintex USA, Inc.	N/A	N/A	100% Membershi p Interest	100%
Sourcecode ANZ Pty Ltd	Nintex USA, Inc.	8	100 ordinary shares	100%	65%1
SourceCode North America, Inc.	K2 Software, Inc.	100	100,000 Common Stock	100%	100%
SourceCode UK Limited	K2 Software, Inc.	3	2 ordinary shares	100%	65%2
K2NE GmbH	K2 Software, Inc.	[TBD]	200 ordinary shares	100%	65%³
K2 WORKFLOW SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD	K2 Software, Inc.	[TBD]	100 ordinary shares	100%	65%4
SourceCode Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd.	K2 Software, Inc.	[TBD]	1000 ordinary shares	100%	65%5
K2 Software France SAS	K2 Software, Inc.	[TBD]	10,000 ordinary shares	100%	65%6

¹ Stock certificates to be re-cut after closing to reflect 65% equity interests to be pledged, subject to and in accordance with the requirements set forth in the Credit Agreement (including Schedule 6.12(2).

² Stock certificates to be re-cut after closing to reflect 65% equity interests to be pledged, subject to and in accordance with the requirements set forth in the Credit Agreement (including Schedule 6.12(2).

³ Stock certificates to be re-cut after closing to reflect 65% equity interests to be pledged, subject to and in accordance with the requirements set forth in the Credit Agreement (including Schedule 6.12(2).

⁴ Stock certificates to be re-cut after closing to reflect 65% equity interests to be pledged, subject to and in accordance with the requirements set forth in the Credit Agreement (including Schedule 6.12(2).

⁵ Stock certificates to be re-cut after closing to reflect 65% equity interests to be pledged, subject to and in accordance with the requirements set forth in the Credit Agreement (including Schedule 6.12(2)).

⁶ Stock certificates to be re-cut after closing to reflect 65% equity interests to be pledged, subject to and in accordance with the requirements set forth in the Credit Agreement (including Schedule 6.12(2).

Debt Instruments

None

108792982_11

Schedule 6(a)

ntellectual Property

(i) Issued and applied-for United States Patents:

Owner/Grantor	Patent Description	Patent No., Jurisdictio Issue Date Application n	Jurisdictio n	Issue Date
		No.		
Nintex USA, Inc.	Business designer	11,087,259	US	08/10/2021
Nintex USA, Inc.	Business designer (continuation)	17/367,128	S	-
Nintex USA, Inc.	Titanium task-engine system	16/664,587	US	1
Nintex USA, Inc.	System and method for integration of dynamic embedded process	16/722,601	SD	1
	communications			
Nintex USA, Inc.	System and method for an intelligent drag and drop designer	11,093,127	US	08/17/2021
Nintex USA, Inc.	System and method for an intelligent drag and drop designer (continuation)	17/376,007	US	ı
Nintex USA, Inc.	System and methods for customization of workflow design	16/831,474	US	ı
Nintex USA, Inc.	System and methods for pause-correct-replay workflow customization	16/834,995	US	ı
Nintex USA, Inc.	Systems and methods for a workflow tolerance designer	16/835,004	US	1
Nintex USA, Inc.	Systems and methods for a process checklist generator	63/104,964	US	ı
Nintex USA, Inc.	Targeting functionality for integrating an RPA bot with an application	63/142,309	US	ı
AssureSign, LLC	Digital signature verification processes, methods and systems	8,612,763	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	12/17/2013
AssureSign, LLC	System and method for electronic collaboration	10,311,402	US	06/04/2019
K2 Software, Inc.	Methods and Apparatus for exposing workflow process definitions as business objects	10,817,811	US	10/27/2020
K2 Software, Inc.	Methods and Apparatus for exposing workflow process definitions as	17/079,950	US	-
K2 Software Inc	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR EXTENDING ROW-I EVEL	16/286 979		
	SECURITY POLICIES	1		
K2 Software, Inc.	Collaborative design systems, apparatuses and methods	10,657,474	US	05/19/2020
K2 Software, Inc.	Collaborative design systems, apparatuses and methods	11,023,834	US	06/01/2021
K2 Software, Inc.	Image forming system	10,027,824	US	06/04/2019
K2 Software, Inc.	Method of detecting the approach of a user's hand to a vehicle door handle or the contact of a user's hand therewith, and associated detection device	10,139,514	US	12/17/2013
K2 Software, Inc.	Systems, methods, and apparatuses for capturing data change events in a cloud based computing environment	11,044,336	US	08/01/2019
	→ (0			

06/14/2018	US	10,739,943	Ordered list user interface	Nintex USA, Inc.
10/03/2019	US	10,862,867	Intelligent graphical user interface	Nintex USA, Inc.
12/20/2018	US	10,909,484	Dynamic directed graph workflows	Nintex USA, Inc.
			infrastructure	
11/07/2019	US	11,016,836	Graphical user interface for visualizing a plurality of issues with an	Nintex USA, Inc.
01/17/2019	US	11,017,341	Workflow as a service	Nintex USA, Inc.
01/16/2020	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	11,087,259	Business designer	Nintex USA, Inc.
08/27/2020	US	11,093,127	System and method for an intelligent drag and drop designer	Nintex USA, Inc.
12/15/2011	US	8,340,925	Vehicle fuel consumption calculator	K2 Software, Inc.
03/01/2012	US	8,838,695	Hydrocarbon well information portal	K2 Software, Inc.
08/29/2013	US	9,140,626	Motor vehicle test device and motor vehicle test method	K2 Software, Inc.
05/22/2014	US	8,988,720	Display device, image forming apparatus and method of controlling display device	K2 Software, Inc.
05/22/2014	US	9,030,686	Display device, image forming apparatus, and method of controlling a display device	K2 Software, Inc.
03/20/2012	US	8,141,128	Methods and apparatus for building and executing natural language workflow functions	K2 Software, Inc.
07/23/2013	S	8,495,519	Methods and apparatus for displaying inter-process communication thumbnails	K2 Software, Inc.
08/07/2012	US	8,239,226	Methods and apparatus for combining properties and methods from a plurality of different data sources	K2 Software, Inc.
07/17/2012	US	8,224,853	Methods and apparatus for updating a plurality of data fields in an electronic form	K2 Software, Inc.
08/30/2011	US	8,010,940	Methods and apparatus for designing a workflow process using inheritance	K2 Software, Inc.
08/09/2011	US	7,996,758	Methods and apparatus for storing data associated with an electronic form	K2 Software, Inc.
06/25/2019	US	10,331,765	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSLATING FORMS TO NATIVE MOBILE APPLICATIONS	K2 Software, Inc.
08/08/2017	US	9,729,394	Methods and apparatus for dynamic endpoint generators and dynamic remote object discovery and brokerage	K2 Software, Inc.
09/09/2014	US	8,832,175	Methods and apparatus for dynamic endpoint generators and dynamic remote object discovery and brokerage	K2 Software, Inc.
01/29/2019	US	10,192,272	Expense report management method and apparatus	K2 Software, Inc.
ı	US	17/335,617	Collaborative design systems, apparatuses and methods	K2 Software, Inc.
	п		Description	
Jurisdictio Issue Date	Jurisdictio	Patent No.	Patent	Owner/Grantor

Owner/Grantor	Patent	Patent No.,	Jurisdictio Issue Date	Issue Date
	Description	Application No.	п	
Nintex USA, Inc.	Workflow development system with ease-of-use features	10,528,327	US	05/25/2017
Nintex USA, Inc.	Managing workflow tasks in touch screen mobile devices	10,452,260	\mathbf{S}	12/14/2017
Nintex USA, Inc.	Workflow development system with ease-of-use features	10,409,558	\mathbf{S}	05/25/2017
Nintex USA, Inc.	Graphical user interface for visualizing a plurality of issues with an infrastructure	10,372,520	SN	05/24/2018
Nintex USA, Inc.	Application with embedded workflow designer	10,331,416	$S\Omega$	11/02/2017
Nintex USA, Inc.	Apparatus and method for collecting from data across open and closed domains	9,847,969	SN	02/23/2012
Nintex USA, Inc.	Apparatus and method for transforming web services into managed workflow actions	9,741,004	SN	08/16/2012
SourceCode Technology Holdings, Inc.	Collaborative design systems, apparatuses, and methods	11,023,834	SN	11/05/2020
SourceCode Technology Holdings, Inc.	Methods and apparatus for exposing workflow process definitions as business objects	10,817,811	SN	12/18/2008
SourceCode Technology Holdings, Inc.	Collaborative design systems, apparatuses, and methods	10,657,474	US	08/30/2018
SourceCode Technology Holdings, Inc.	Methods and apparatus for translating forms to native mobile applications	10,331,765	$ m S\Omega$	11/27/2014
SourceCode Technology Holdings, Inc.	Expense report management methods and apparatus	10,192,272	SN	07/13/2017
SourceCode Technology Holdings, Inc.	Methods and apparatus for allowing user configuration of dynamic endpoint generators and dynamic remote object discovery and brokerage	9,729,394	US	12/04/2014
SourceCode Technology Holdings, Inc.	Hydrocarbon well information portal	8,838,695	US	03/01/2012

⊢	1	7.0	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
×	Ге	30	
$\dot{\alpha}$	<u>Č</u>	ourceCode	_
	П	7	9
	ō	ğ	Owner/Granto
	=	\mathcal{Q}	₹
	ĕ	8	+
	4	le	
	\top		4 ,
	<u></u>		ಜ
	=		5
	1		=
	Ξ		
	S		
	•		
	r	7	
	H	$\overline{\epsilon}$	
	Ξ	Ě	
	Ħ	Σ	
	O	ă	
	0	S	
	<u>.</u>	53	
	Ō	Ξ	
	음		
	þ	<u> </u>	
	is	ij	
	õ	ĕ	
	9	23	
	6	1	
	Ĵ	\mathbf{S}	
	~	£	l de la constant de
	echnology Holdings, remote object discovery and brokerage	5	
	pd	6	l de la companya de
	$\overline{}$	¥	
	Ĭ	∄	
	ᄋᆜ	22	
	6	Ħ	\sim
	Ħ	<u>c</u> .	
	33	Ò	
	õ	≌	Patent scripti
		ф	2 5
		2	₩
		Ξ	===
		Ħ	_
		mo	
		õ	
		Ĕ	
		2	
		21	
		0	
		\mathbf{S}	
		$\boldsymbol{\omega}$	
		₽	
		Д	
		þ	
		≅	
		a	
		an	
		Methods and apparatus for dynamic endpoint generators and dynamic	
		namic	A
		namic 8,	At At
		namic 8,8	Pat App
		namic 8,83	Patei Appli N
		namic 8,832,	Patent Applic No
		namic 8,832,1	Patent \(\) Applicat No.
		namic 8,832,17:	Patent No Application
		namic 8,832,175	Patent No., Application No.
		namic 8,832,175	Patent No., Application No.
		namic 8,832,175	Patent No., J Application No.
		namic 8,832,175	Patent No., Ju Application No.
		namic 8,832,175 1	Patent No., Juri Application No.
		namic 8,832,175 U	Patent No., Jurist Application n No.
		namic 8,832,175 US	Patent No., Jurisdi Application n No.
		namic 8,832,175 US	Patent No., Jurisdict Application n No.
		namic 8,832,175 US	Patent No., Jurisdiction Application n No.
		namic 8,832,175 US	Patent No., Jurisdiction Application n No.
		namic 8,832,175 US 06	Patent No., Jurisdictio Is Application n No.
		namic 8,832,175 US 06/	Patent No., Jurisdictio Iss Application n No.
		namic 8,832,175 US 06/07	Patent No., Jurisdictio Issue Application n No.
		namic 8,832,175 US 06/07/	Patent No., Jurisdictio Issue Application n No.
		namic 8,832,175 US 06/07/20	Patent No., Jurisdictio Issue D Application n No.
		namic 8,832,175 US 06/07/201	Patent No., Jurisdictio Issue Dai Application n
		namic 8,832,175 US 06/07/2013	Patent No., Jurisdictio Issue Date Application n No.

(ii) Registered and applied-for United States Trademarks:

Owner/Grantor	Trademark Description	Serial No.	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Issue Date
AssureSign, LLC	ASSURESIGN	87218961	5217813	USA	06/06/2017
K2 Software, Inc.	4 BLOCKS	77180266	3493488	US	08/26/2008
K2 Software, Inc.	K2	78537896	3398387	US	03/18/2008
K2 Software, Inc.	K2	78923899	3275041	\mathbf{US}	08/07/2007
K2 Software, Inc.	K2	86221996	4869089	\mathbf{US}	12/15/2015
K2 Software, Inc.	K2 and Design (4 Squares)	77124444	3468834	\mathbf{US}	07/15/2008
K2 Software, Inc.	K2 BLACKPEARL	77234220	3509657	\mathbf{US}	09/30/2008
K2 Software, Inc.	K2 CONNECT	77234235	3603372	$\overline{\mathrm{US}}$	04/07/2009
K2 Software, Inc.	SOURCECODE (Stylized)	78758079	3464145	\mathbf{US}	07/08/2008
Drawloop	THE DOCUMENT IS THE				
Technologies, Inc.	APPLICATION	86603289	4859199	US	04/20/2015
Drawloop					
Technologies, Inc.	DRAWLOOP	86026419	4497567	US	08/01/2013
Drawloop					
Technologies, Inc.	DDP	77690304	3751427	US	03/13/2009
Drawloop					
Technologies, Inc.	LOOP	77142770	3351677	US	03/28/2007
	FOXTROT POWERED BY				
ENABLESOFT, INC.	ENABLESOFT	8816/986	57/9/61	US	10/24/2018
ENABLESOFT, INC.	FOXBOT	87129196	5465239	US	08/05/2016
ENABLESOFT, INC.	YOUR AUTOMATED EMPLOYEE	87128922	5165557	US	08/05/2016
ENABLESOFT, INC.	AUTOMATED EMPLOYEE	87128666	5160762	US	08/05/2016
	FOXTROT YOUR AUTOMATED				
ENABLESOFT, INC.	EMPLOYEE	87129117	5165559	US	08/05/2016

ENABLESOFT, INC. C	ENABLESOFT, INC. C	Owner/Grantor
ustomer information file scrub and merge.	ustomer information file parse.	Copyright Description
TXu001101950	TXu001101951	Copyright No.
04/09/2003	04/11/2003	Registration Date

Owner/Grantor	Copyright Description	Copyright No.	Registration Date
ENABLESOFT, INC.	EnableSoft merger/acquisition account consolidation/	TXu001099176	04/09/2003
	conversion service.		
ENABLESOFT, INC.	Foxtrot 2000 training.	TXu001078331	01/30/2009
ENABLESOFT, INC.	Foxtrot computer program code	TXu000935297	03/10/2000
ENABLESOFT, INC.	Foxtrot control key reference.	TXu001109440	02/06/2003
ENABLESOFT, INC.	Foxtrot script explorer	TXu001101941	04/09/2003
ENABLESOFT, INC.	A user's guide to Foxtrot 2000 / by EnableSoft, Inc.	TXu001078152	01/31/2003
ENABLESOFT, INC.	Customer information file parse & 7 other titles.	V9967D965	04/30/2019
SourceCode Technology	Electronic file (eService)	TX0008861615	02/13/2020
Holdings, Inc.			

Schedule 6(b)

Exclusive Copyright Agreements

None.

108792982_11

Schedule	8
----------	---

Real Property

None.

108792982_11